

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.16 of 2022

Tankadhar Sahu and another ***Appellants***
Mr. A.P. Bose, Advocate
-versus-
Jayanti Sahoo and others ***Respondents***

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
10.08.2023

Order No.
04.

1. Heard Mr. A.P. Bose, learned counsel for the Appellants.
2. The appeal is admitted on the following substantial questions of fact and law:-
 - “(i) Whether the entry made in the RoR under Section 13(3) of the OSS Act can be set aside by the civil court ?
 - (ii) Whether the suit is bad for non-joinder of Lambodar, as one of the co-sharers ?”
3. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.1 to 7 by registered post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites shall be filed within a week.
4. List this matter on 21st December, 2023.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge