



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.16 of 2022

Tankadhar Sahu & Another

.....

Appellants

Represented by Adv. -
Amit Prasad Bose

-versus-

Jayanti Sahoo & Others

.....

Respondents

Represented by Adv. - M/s
S.k.nayak(2), G.b.singh,
S.s.k.nayak

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
28.01.2026

Order No.

04. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant submitted that Respondent No.6 has expired and he will take steps to substitute his LRs.
3. List this matter on 27.02.2026.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Sipra