



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.16 of 2022

Tankadhar Sahu & Another

.....

Appellants

Represented By Adv. -
Amit Prasad Bose

-Versus-

Jayanti Sahoo & Others

.....

Respondents

Represented By Adv. -
M/S S.K.Nayak(2),
G.B.Singh, S.S.K.Nayak

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
09.04.2026

I.A. No.694 of 2025 and RSA No.16 of 2022

Order No.

06. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned counsels of both the sides are present.
3. This 2nd appeal as well as the I.A. both are listed on 08.05.2026 for hearing. In the meantime, the respondents have not filed any objection to the I.A. as yet.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge